(Rev. 03/01)	RE IIII			MENT OF COM nt and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	102	313527	•	•
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attache	ed original documents	or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):	12-12-69	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving part	y(ies)
Servojet Products Internation	_	Name:	Clean Air Partners, I	nc.
Gervojet i Toducia internation	iai, mo.	Internal		
Individual(s)	Association		FOCC Combo Fo Chro	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	.	5066 Santa Fe Stre State: <u>CA</u>	
X Corporation - California		City. San Diego	State. <u>CA</u>	Zip. <u>9210</u> 3
Other		Individual(s) citizenship	
		Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	tached? Yes No		rtnership rtnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Merger		n-State <u>Ca</u>	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	<u> </u>	-otate <u>oa</u>	
Other		, —	ciled in the United States	
Execution Date: January 26, 2001		representative designa (Designations must be	ation is attached:	Yes No assignment)
		Additional name(s) & add		Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registrat	tion number(s):	1		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
			2 246 440	
			2,316,418	
	Additional numbe	r(s) attached Yes	2,316,418 X No	
Name and address of party to whom of the control of the contr		6. Total number of ap	X No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	correspondence	6. Total number of ap	X No	
	correspondence	6. Total number of ap	X No Discations and	
concerning document should be mailed:	correspondence	6. Total number of appregistration involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	X No Discations and	
concerning document should be mailed:	correspondence	6. Total number of appregistration involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	X No plications and disconnections.	\$40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Timothy E. Newholm</u>	correspondence	6. Total number of appregistration involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	X No Discations and	\$40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy E. Newholm Internal Address:	correspondence	6. Total number of appregistration involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	X No Dilications and disconnections and disconnections and disconnections and disconnections and disconnections and disconnections are disconnected as a second disconnection and disconnections are disconnected as a second	\$40.00 account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy E. Newholm Internal Address: Boyle Fredrickson Newhole	m Stein & Gratz S.C.	6. Total number of appregistration involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	No plications and disconnections.	\$40.00 account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy E. Newholm Internal Address:	m Stein & Gratz S.C.	6. Total number of appregistration involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	X No Dilications and disconnections and disconnections and disconnections and disconnections and disconnections and disconnections are disconnected as a second disconnection and disconnections are disconnected as a second	\$40.00
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy E. Newholm Internal Address: Boyle Fredrickson Newhold Street Address: 250 East Wisconsin Av	m Stein & Gratz S.C.	6. Total number of appregistration involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account nu	No polications and disconnections. 8.41)	account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy E. Newholm Internal Address: Boyle Fredrickson Newhole	m Stein & Gratz S.C.	6. Total number of appregistration involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy	No polications and disconnections. 8.41)	account
City: Milwaukee State WI	m Stein & Gratz S.C.	6. Total number of appregistration involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account nu	No polications and disconnections. 8.41)	account
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy E. Newholm Internal Address: Boyle Fredrickson Newhold Street Address: 250 East Wisconsin Address: City: Milwaukee State WI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	m Stein & Gratz S.C. venue Zip: 53202 DO NOT USI	6. Total number of appregistration involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy	No polications and disconnections. 3.41)	account by deposit acco
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy E. Newholm Internal Address: Boyle Fredrickson Newholi Street Address: 250 East Wisconsin Av City: Milwaukee State WI 9. Statement and signature.	m Stein & Gratz S.C. venue Zip: 53202 DO NOT USI	6. Total number of appregistration involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy	No polications and disconnections. 3.41)	account by deposit acco
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy E. Newholm Internal Address: Boyle Fredrickson Newhold Street Address: 250 East Wisconsin Address: City: Milwaukee State WI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	m Stein & Gratz S.C. venue Zip: 53202 DO NOT USI	6. Total number of appregistration involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy	No plications and disconnections are disconnected and disconnections are disconnected and disco	by deposit acco
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy E. Newholm Internal Address: Boyle Fredrickson Newhold Street Address: 250 East Wisconsin Av City: Milwaukee State WI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document. Andrew S. McConnell Name of Person Signing	m Stein & Gratz S.C. venue Zip: 53202 DO NOT USI and belief, the foregoing interpretation	6. Total number of appregistration involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X) Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy ETHIS SPACE Formation is true and contact true and con	No polications and disconnections. 3.41)	by deposit acco

TRADEMARK

{00030085.DOC /}

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SERVOJET PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 2,316,418, registered February 8, 2000, for the trademark "MICROPILOT" as shown on the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, CLEAN AIR PARTNERS, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with its principal place of business at 5066 Santa Fe Street, San Diego, California 92109, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SERVOJET PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL does hereby assign unto the said CLEAN AIR PARTNERS all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the aboveidentified registration thereof. EXECUTED THIS 26 DAY OF formular

SERVOJET PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Printed Name: G. Craig Williams

Title:

Secretary/Treasurer

On this day of <u>January</u> 2001, before me personally appeared G. Craig Williams to me personally known, and who being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that he is respectively the Secretary/Treasurer of Servojet Products International, that he executed the foregoing instrument in my presence in his capacity as Secretary/Treasurer of the said corporation; that the impressed seal is the seal of said corporation; that he executed and signed said instrument by due authority; and that the seal of the corporation was impressed by like authority.

KARIN L BECK Commission # 1230143 Interv Parise - Conforma

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Aug 2, 250 3

(SEAL)

{00002055.DOC/}

RECORDED: 12/12/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002634 FRAME: 0009